OP \$40.00 6307504

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM662370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shenzhen KAIBOZE Technology Co., Ltd.		07/23/2021	limited company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pingzhou Huang
Street Address:	Yantouhuan, Group 3, Yantouhuan Village, Huangtugang Town,
City:	Macheng, Hubei
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	438300
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6307504	CEAKLEV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: atkins1711@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: CHEN KAIXIANG

Address Line 1: 1156 S Saint Paul St.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHEN KAIXIANG
SIGNATURE:	/CHEN KAIXIANG/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ceaklev

美国商标转让声明(签字)**#**pag

TRADEMARK REEL: 007364 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Shenzhen KAIBOZE Technology Co., Ltd.	
	(name of assignor)	
Of <u>C206, Anj</u> unda Storage M	lansion, No. 29, Jinhua Road, Fubao Community, Fubao St.,	Futian Dist
Shenzhen CHINA	, 1000 John Manney J. 1000 Jen	y uttan Dist.,
	(address)	
Owns trademark registration#	6307504	
eparticipate production of the first production of	material property and the property to the control of the control o	The fig. of
Word Mark	···· Ceaklev	
Word Wark		· · ·
	orani katalogia ay ini isang matalogia. Tanggarang matalogia ay katalogia ay matalogia ay matalogia ay matalogia ay matalogia ay matalogia ay matalog	
Whereas	Pingzhou Huang	
	(name of assignee)	
Of Yantouhuan, Group 3, Yan	itouhuan Village, Huangtugang Town, Macheng, Hubei CHI	NA
	(address)	
Now therefore, in consideration consideration, the receipt, suffithe Assignee hereby agree as for a trademark Assignment, the Assign and assigns, the Assignor's entiregistrations, together with (i) to of the business relations to the	th it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely. In of the payment of certain assets and for good and valuab ciency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the ollows: In of the payment of certain assets and for good and valuab ciency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the ollows: In of the Assignee, it is really the Assignee of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it in due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark.	e Assignor and s successors ion and/or the goodwill s (iii) all income
Signature of assignor); President Name and Title of signatory	Date of Execut	. <u>2 </u>
if assignor is a corporation		
ii assignor is a corporation		

RECORDED: 07/25/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007364 FRAME: 0359